STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 4008 BUS: 2418
Run ID: TOO. 002
Run Description: TOOMER / WVHI TEFOORD
Stop Time Stop Location
06:18 AM METRO BASE
06:39 AM 2201 GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 ELLA APTS
06:41 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317
06:41 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317
06:42 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
06:42 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
06:48 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(LAKESIDE)
06:48 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(LAKESIDE)
06:49 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(HILLSIDE)
06:49 AM EVA DAVIS WAY & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(HILLSIDE)
06:51 AM 711 FAYETTEVILLE RD SE,30316
06:53 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30317 & DANIEL AVE ,30317
06:53 AM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30317 & DANIEL AVE ,30317
06:54 AM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317
06:54 AM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317
06:56 AM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317
06:56 AM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317
06:57 AM DANIEL AVE SE,30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317
06:57 AM DANIEL AVE SE,30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317
06:59 AM COLGAN CT SE,30317 & E LAKE DR SE,30317
06:59 AM COLGAN CT SE,30317 & E LAKE DR SE,30317
07:01 AM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
07:01 AM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
07:02 AM 2300 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317
07:02 AM 2300 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317
07:04 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317
07:04 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317
07:05 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & HOWARD ST SE,30317
07:05 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & HOWARD ST SE,30317
07:06 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317
07:06 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317
07:07 AM CLIFTON ST SE & STANWOOD AVE SE, 30317
07:10 AM TOOMER TO WHITEFOORD - BUS 20-971 TO 21-009
07:14 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

Page



Run ID:

Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

TOO. 102
TOOMER / VWHI TEFOORD

Stop Time Stop Location

01:56 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:56 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:29 PM WHITEFOORD TO TOOMER - BUS 661 TO 20-971

02:39 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

02:46 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(LAKESIDE)
02:46 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & LAKESIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(LAKESIDE)
02:48 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(HILLSIDE)
02:48 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & HILLSIDE VILLAGE DR SE,30317(HILLSIDE)
02:51 PM 2201 GLENWOOD AVE SE, 30316 ELLA APTS

02:52 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317

02:52 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & GREENHAVEN DR SE,30317

02:53 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
02:53 PM EVA DAVIS WAY & FOREST LAKE DR SE,30317(GREENSIDE)
02:57 PM 711 FAYETTEVILLE RD SE,30316

03:00 PM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30317 & DANIEL AVE ,30317

03:00 PM GLENWOOD AVE SE,30317 & DANIEL AVE ,30317

03:02 PM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317

03:02 PM ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317 & SALMON AVE SE,30317

03:03 PM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317

03:03 PM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & ASHBURTON AVE SE,30317

03:05 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & SPENCE AVE SE,30317

03:05 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & SPENCE AVE SE,30317

03:05 PM DANIEL AVE SE,30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

03:05 PM DANIEL AVE SE,30317 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

03:06 PM COLGAN CT SE,30317 & E LAKE DR SE,30317

03:06 PM COLGAN CT SE,30317 & E LAKE DR SE,30317

03:08 PM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317

03:08 PM ALSTON DR SE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317

03:10 PM 2300 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

03:10 PM 2300 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

03:10 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317

03:10 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & E LAKE TER SE,30317

03:12 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & HOWARD ST SE,30317

03:12 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & HOWARD ST SE,30317

03:13 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317

03:13 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & CLAY ST SE, 30317

03:14 PM CLIFTON ST SE & STANWOOD AVE SE, 30317

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:4012 BUS: 2417

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 001
TOOMER / V\HI TEFOORD

Stop Time Stop Location

06:02 AM METRO BASE

06:48 AM CAROLINE ST NE,30307 & MARION PL NE,30307

06:48 AM CAROLINE ST NE,30307 & MARION PL NE,30307

06:49 AM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & FLORA AVE NE,30307

06:49 AM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & FLORA AVE NE,30307

06:50 AM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & LOWRY ST NE,30307

06:50 AM LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & LOWRY ST NE,30307

06:51 AM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MAYSON AVE NE,30307

06:51 AM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MAYSON AVE NE,30307

06:52 AM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE,30307

06:52 AM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE,30307

06:52 AM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & ABERDEEN ST NE,30307

06:52 AM HARDEE ST NE,30307 & ABERDEEN ST NE,30307

06:53 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & SCREVEN ST NE,30307
06:53 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & SCREVEN ST NE,30307
06:54 AM GEORGE W BRUMLEY WAY SE,30317 & LESLIE ST SE,30317
06:54 AM GEORGE W BRUMLEY WAY SE,30317 & LESLIE ST SE,30317
06:55 AM DAHLGREN ST SE,30317 & WYLIE ST SE,30316

06:55 AM DAHLGREN ST SE,30317 & WYLIE ST SE,30316

06:56 AM VANNOY ST SE,30317 & MERLIN AVE SE,30317

06:56 AM VANNOY ST SE,30317 & MERLIN AVE SE,30317

06:58 AM LAMON AVE SE & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

07:02 AM 1494 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 @ EASTSIDE CROSSING APTS
07:03 AM VAUGHN ST SE,30317 & WHITEFOORD AVE SE,30317

07:03 AM VAUGHN ST SE,30317 & WHITEFOORD AVE SE,30317

07:05 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & MONTGOMERY ST NE,30307
07:05 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & MONTGOMERY ST NE,30307
07:06 AM ANNISTON AVE SE & WOODBINE AVE SE & PAXON ST SE,30317
07:06 AM ANNISTON AVE SE & WOODBINE AVE SE & PAXON ST SE,30317
07:06 AM TOOMER TO WHITEFOORD - BUS 23-010 TO 21-009

07:10 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

Run ID: TOO. 101

Run Description:

Stop Time

TOOMER / V\HI TEFOORD

Stop Location

01:52 PM

Deadhead - METRO BASE

Page



01:52 PM
02:15 PM
02:25 PM
02:28 PM
02:29 PM
02:30 PM
02:31 PM
02:32 PM
02:36 PM
02:37 PM
02:38 PM
02:39 PM
02:39 PM
02:40 PM
02:41 PM
02:43 PM
02:44 PM
02:45 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

METRO BASE

SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

WHITEFOORD TO TOOMER - BUS 21-009 TO 23-010

1494 MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 @ EASTSIDE CROSSING APTS
VAUGHN ST SE,30317 & WHITEFOORD AVE SE,30317

VANNOY ST SE,30317 & MERLIN AVE SE,30317

DAHLGREN ST SE,30317 & WYLIE ST SE,30316

GEORGE W BRUMLEY WAY SE,30317 & LESLIE ST SE,30317
CAROLINE ST NE,30307 & MARION PL NE,30307

LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & FLORA AVE NE,30307

LA FRANCE ST NE,30307 & LOWRY ST NE,30307

FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MAYSON AVE NE,30307

HARDEE ST NE,30307 & HUTCHINSON ST NE,30307

HARDEE ST NE,30307 & ABERDEEN ST NE,30307

HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & SCREVEN ST NE,30307
HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & MONTGOMERY ST NE,30307
ANNISTON AVE SE & WOODBINE AVE SE & PAXON ST SE,30317
LAMON AVE SE & MEMORIAL DR SE, 30317

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:4013 BUS: 23-022

Run ID:
Run Description:

TOO. 003
TOOMER / V\HI TEFOORD

Stop Time Stop Location

06:17 AM METRO BASE

06:40 AM DOUGLAS ST SE,30317 & OAKVIEW RD SE,30317

06:46 AM TUPELO ST SE,30317 & OAKRIDGE AVE SE,30317

06:46 AM TUPELO ST SE,30317 & OAKRIDGE AVE SE,30317

06:47 AM E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

06:47 AM E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

06:50 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
06:50 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
06:51 AM 1ST AVE NE,30317 & HOSEA WILLIALMS BLVD. SE,30317 (NCLB)
06:53 AM 1ST AVE NE,30317 & HOSEA WILLIALMS BLVD. SE,30317 (NCLB)
06:55 AM RIDGEDALE RD NE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE,30317

06:55 AM RIDGEDALE RD NE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE,30317

06:56 AM SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

06:56 AM SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

06:57 AM DELANO DR NE,30317 & KIRKWOOD RD NE,30317

06:57 AM DELANO DR NE & KIRKWOOD RD NE & BESSIE BRANHAM REC
07:10 AM TOOMER TO WHITEFOORD - BUS 1502 TO 21-009

07:14 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

Run ID: TOO. 103

Run Description:

TOOMER / VWHI TEFOORD ( STUDENTS N-Z7)

Stop Time Stop Location

01:52 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:52 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:29 PM WHITEFOORD TO TOOMER - BUS 661 TO 1502

02:43 PM HARDEE ST NE & WESLEY AVE NE,30307

02:43 PM HARDEE ST NE & WESLEY AVE NE,30307

02:48 PM DELANO DR NE,30317 & KIRKWOOD RD NE,30317

02:48 PM DELANO DR NE & KIRKWOOD RD NE & BESSIE BRANHAM REC
02:49 PM ROCKY FORD RD NE & EMERY PL NE

02:49 PM ROCKY FORD RD NE & EMERY PL NE

02:50 PM ROCKYFORD RD NE & FOWLER ST NE

02:50 PM ROCKYFORD RD NE & FOWLER ST NE

02:52 PM WISTERIA WAY NE,30317 & MURRAY HILL AVE NE,30317
02:52 PM WISTERIA WAY NE,30317 & MURRAY HILL AVE NE,30317

Page



02:52 PM
02:52 PM
02:54 PM
02:54 PM
02:56 PM
02:56 PM
02:59 PM
02:59 PM
02:59 PM
03:00 PM
03:00 PM
03:01 PM
03:01 PM
03:02 PM
03:02 PM
03:04 PM
03:04 PM
03:05 PM
03:05 PM
03:07 PM
03:07 PM
03:10 PM
03:10 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

SISSON AVE NE,30317 & WISTERIA WAY NE,30317

SISSON AVE NE,30317 & FERIDAN ST NE,30317

SISSON AVE NE,30317 & FERIDAN ST NE,30317
RIDGEDALE RD NE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE,30317
RIDGEDALE RD NE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD NE,30317
DOUGLAS ST SE,30317 & OAKVIEW RD SE,30317
OAKVIEW RD SE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD SE,30317
OAKVIEW RD SE,30317 & ROCKYFORD RD SE,30317

1ST AVE NE,30317 & HOSEA WILLIALMS BLVD. SE,30317 (NCLB)
1ST AVE NE,30317 & HOSEA WILLIALMS BLVD. SE,30317 (NCLB)
HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & CARTER AVE SE,30317
HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & DANIEL AVE NE,30317
HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE,30317 & DANIEL AVE NE,30317
TUPELO ST SE,30317 & OAKRIDGE AVE SE,30317

TUPELO ST SE,30317 & OAKRIDGE AVE SE,30317
CANDLER RD SE,30317 & ST PATRICK ST SE,30317
CANDLER RD SE,30317 & ST PATRICK ST SE,30317

E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

E PHARR RD ,30317 & MCCLEAN ST ,30030

KNOX ST NE,30317 & E LAKE DR NE,30317

KNOX ST NE,30317 & E LAKE DR NE,30317

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: TOO. 004

Run Description: vaER / V\Hl TEFw?D

Stop Time Stop Location

06:36 AM METRO BASE

06:59 AM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MARONA ST NE,30307
06:59 AM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MARONA ST NE,30307
07:00 AM HARDEE ST NE,& WESLEY AVE NE,30307
07:00 AM HARDEE ST NE & WESLEY AVE NE,30307
07:05 AM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

07:20 AM TOOMER TO WHITEFOORD - BUS 21-009

Run ID: TOO. 104

Run Description: vaER / V\Hl TEFw?D (STUDENTS A‘ M
Stop Time Stop Location

01:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:46 PM METRO BASE

02:05 PM WHITEFOORD TO TOOMER - PM 21-009
02:15 PM SCHOOL: TOOMER ES

02:28 PM HARDEE ST NE,& WESLEY AVE NE,30307
02:28 PM HARDEE ST NE & WESLEY AVE NE,30307
02:30 PM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MARONA ST NE,30307
02:30 PM FOOTE ST NE,30307 & MARONA ST NE,30307

Page



